## All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 21/Stores/Physiology/SK/2018-19/RS

Dated: 15.11.2018

Subject: Purchase of HydroCel GSN 130 (128 Channel Adult Medium 56058 cm

& 130 Standard Electrode Replacement Set Includes), for the Deptt.

of Physiology, AIMS, New Delhi-29 on proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

\*\*\*\*

The request has been received from Dr.Simran Kaur, Deptt. of Physiolgy ,AIIMS to purchase the subject item from *M/s.Philips Neuro(Formerly Electrical Geodesics, Inc.(EGI),USA)* on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by *M/s.Philips Neuro(EGI)* and Performa Invoice and Departmental PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 15 days giving reference **No. 21/Stores/Physiology/SK/2018-19/RS**. The comments should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before 30/11/2018 upto 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

Encl: Related documents enclosed. 1. PAC Certificate enclosed. 2. Performa Invoice ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI WAGAR, NEW DELLE - 110 029 PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE 1. Remittpeshindel No required 41 20020 - 129 Channel Add Medius (4-51-00) New along with specifications. 1944-00-424 - 480 Etc. Steellooks Replacement's Sel-- 10 repairment electrotio - 10 sp In the item a space part attachment or accessary for an existing equipment. - MES. Name of Manufacturers supplier of the Press Newson (ESA). Item proposed by the indenter. 4. Are they sole considerate abold distri-Is there any other item with similar' squivalent specification, evilable in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the anxiete is yes, why the main each is procured. Demonstring Officer should bring out comporative functional advantages/cod. affectiveness of the recommencial item form these offered by other. 5. What were the efforts made to locate alternative - \$ 4 succe of supply or use other substitutes. 7. Why open/limited tender cen't be resorted to, for NI F leasting obtractive source. Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are masorable or not. Any other justifications for procusing item form The House U Commade to almost, exiting undere COUNTERSIGNED 11 of Head of the Department) office that the standard is not above is required to be presented on much larger the source off supply is definitely knownths specified brand framework and in meeting for functional requirements and finished tender system tender has with as they would serve no useful purpose in the particular case. (Strike out whichever is not applicable)



October 11, 2018

## CERTIFICATE OF BEING MANUFACTURERS [OEM]

We Philips Nessey Jimmerly Electrical Geodesics, Inc. (BGI), USA), hereby state that we are the Original Equipment manufacturers of the Geodesic EEG System and all the EEG System accessories listed in EGI Proforms Invoice 2018-21477 - PRO dated Oct 11, 2018 for Dr. Simran Kaur Dept. of Physiology, AID4S

Should you have any questions or concerns, please fuel free to contact us.

Thanking you in anticipation,

Channels

Red.

Suhas Vinichurlan, Ph.D., Representative – Indian subcontinent Electrical Geodesics Iro. (EGI), P. +91 7411730025 P: =1.541.687.7963 E: wwinchurlan@egi.com





850 Esst 4º Ave., Skito 200, Bugshi, CP 97401 USA Phans: +1.541.667.7989 Fox: +1.541.667.7989. Info@epi.com www.epi.com



October 11, 2018

Price Reasonableness Certificate

To Whom It May Concern:

Reg: Price Reasonableness Certificate for Proforms Invoice 2018-21477 - PRO dated October 11, 2018 for Dr. Sinnan Kaur, Dept. of Physiology, AIDdS

Wa Philips Neuro [formerly Electrical Geodesics, Inc. (EGI), USA], hereby confirm that the items quoted in Proforma invoice number 2018-21477 - PRO dated October 11, 2018 are not more than the prices charged from any other similar institute in India.

We hereby confirm fair and reasonable pricing from us.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Sincerely,

Del.

Sühas Vinchurkar, Ph.D., Representative – Indian subcontinen Electrical Geodesics Inc. (EGI), P; +91 7411750923 F; =1.541.687.7963 E: svinchurkar@egi.com



A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

E0 East 4º Avis, Suite 200, Exigens, QR 57401 USA Phone: +1.541.557.7562 Fac: +1.541.567.7555



October 11, 2018

## Proprietary Certificate

To Whom It May Concern:

Reg: Proprietary Certificate for Proforma Invoice 2017-19985 - PRO dated Oct 11, 2018 for Dr. Simran Kaur, Dept. of Physiology, AIIMS

We Philips Neuro [formerly Electrical Geodesics, Inc. (EGI), USAJ, hereby confirm that the items quoted in Proforma Invoice 2018-21477 - PRO dated October 11, 2018 are proprietary items of  $EGI, solely available through EGI\ Head quarters\ in\ Eugene, OR, USA, and\ no\ one\ else\ in\ the\ world.$ EGI has the sole sales and distributor rights for these products in India. Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Sincerety,

Suhas Vinchurkar, Ph.D., Representative – Indian subconti Electrical Geodesics Inc. (EGI), P: +91 7411750925 F: =1.541.687.7963 E: svincharkar@egi.com



## Pro Forma Invoice

**PHILIPS** 

Pro Forma Number: 2018-21477 - PRO Pro Forma Issue Date: October 11, 2018 Unit Price Total Price USD USD Line ttem Description 1. 4732020 Hydre Cel GSN 139: 126 Channel Adult Medium 95 - 58 cm \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 HydryClet (SSN 130 Standard Elipstrode Replacement Set Instaldes - 19 replacement electrodes - 10 apages - 10 epidar skeves \$60.00 \$60.60 2, 4689427 \$3,060.00 Sub-Total

Estimated Shipping and Handling Dean Mat Indiato Toppe and Dutter \$150.00 [CIP New Delhi airport] Grand Total USD: \$3,210.00

Issue Date: October 11, 2018
Prepared By: Staffas Vinchuslips Send Purchase Orders to: Order/ask@asl.com

ternistical Bank Transfer. Infortration
born hardfolg after size framefor place and size following broad calcium to discovered
con hardfolg after size framefor and size following broad calcium to discovered
control Consideration, Inc. (ESII)
Exit Rame:
Exit Rame:
Exit Rame:
Exit Rame:
115 (Velori 40° Blood, Thore Yerli, NY 10038 USA
COURT Humber: 3080864320

All whis transfer tips disorgied by the payor's bank are the responsibility of the custof billed leach to the customer.